

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3625

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.12.2016


TRACK BETWEEN LUMDING AND BADARPUR


3625. SHRI RAMEN DEKA:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has fixed any target to complete the track between Lumding and Badarpur; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the train is likely to be run on this section?


ANSWER

 MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b):    Gauge Conversion work of Lumding-Badarpur-Silchar line has

been completed and commissioned in 2015-16. Passenger train services have been started on this converted Broad Gauge line from November,

2015.


*****

